

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 07 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OVER HEAD L.T. CABLE (AB CABLE) OF ACADEMIC BLOCK, PGC BLDG., & OUTDOOR STADIUM AT MSCB UNIVERSITY, BARIPADA, MAYUBHANJ.

BID REF NO :- 22/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

**NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	40001045 Supply and laying of 95 sq.mm 3.5 core PVC Al. Arm Cable of 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation , sand cushioning , protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (Sl. No -25 sl no- 5.1.2)(MAKE CABLE - FINOLEX/ HAVELLS/ POLYCAB/ KEI)	MTR	179	710.02	1,27,093.58
2	40002185 Supply and laying of 300 sq.mm 3.5 core PVC Al. Arm Cable of 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation , sand cushioning , protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (Sl. No -25 sl no- 5.1.2)(Make Cable- Finolex/ Havells/ Polycab/KEI)	MTR	147	1732.85	2,54,728.95
3	40011348 Supply & Installation of 1600A ACB Main Control panel with I/C 1600A. Microprocessor based ACB-01 No., Out going-600A, MCCB-3 Nos with all accessories as per specification. [Make-(a) MCB/MCCB- Legrand/L &T/ABB/SCHNIDER(b)- Voltmeter, Ammeter-AE/CAPPA (c) All other Accessories ISI mark]	NO	1	795000	7,95,000.00

4	40011362 Disconnection & reconnection of different size armoured cable ,dismantaling of different size armoured cable,dismantal & shifting of old control panel etc with other electrical works with all accessories as per specification.	NO	1	28500	28,500.00
5	40011384 Supply & erection of 95 sqmm 3-Phase 5-wire AB Cable(All insulated)over 9 Mtr.Long 150x150 Joist pole with all accessories as per specification.	KM	1.5	1365721.7	20,48,582.55
	Total Rs.				32,53,905.08
	Cess @1%				32539.05
	Total Estimated Cost				32,86,444.13
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				32,86,444.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					

Quoted Amount in words	
------------------------	--

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-
D.M I/C (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect.)**